
26　　国勢調査

増減数 増減率 増減数 増減率 増減数 増減率

％ ％ ％
大正 9年 109,803 … … 3,699,428 … … 55,963,053 … …
      14 198,075 88,272 80.4 4,485,144 785,716 21.2 59,736,822 3,773,796 6.7
昭和 5年 236,701 38,626 19.5 5,408,678 923,534 20.6 64,450,005 4,713,183 7.9
      10 268,015 31,314 13.2 6,369,919 961,241 17.8 69,254,148 4,804,143 7.5
      15 312,209 44,194 16.5 7,354,971 985,052 15.5 73,114,308 3,860,160 5.6
      22 149,597 △ 162,612 △ 52.1 5,000,777 △ 2,354,194 △ 32.0 78,101,473 4,987,165 6.8
      25 217,141 67,544 45.2 6,277,500 1,276,723 25.5 84,114,574 6,013,101 7.7
      30 300,557 83,416 38.4 8,037,084 1,759,584 28.0 90,076,594 5,962,020 7.1
      35 363,193 62,636 20.8 9,683,802 1,646,718 20.5 94,301,623 4,225,029 4.7
      40 373,126 9,933 2.7 10,869,244 1,185,442 12.2 99,209,137 4,907,514 5.2
      45 354,427 △ 18,699 △ 5.0 11,408,071 538,827 5.0 104,665,171 5,456,034 5.5
      50 321,078 △ 33,349 △ 9.4 11,673,554 265,483 2.3 111,939,643 7,274,472 7.0
      55 288,626 △ 32,452 △ 10.1 11,618,281 △ 55,273 △ 0.5 117,060,396 5,120,753 4.6
      60 278,455 △ 10,171 △ 3.5 11,829,363 211,076 1.8 121,048,923 3,988,527 3.4
平成 2年 261,870 △ 16,585 △ 6.0 11,855,563 26,200 0.2 123,611,167 2,562,244 2.1
　　　 7 246,252 △ 15,618 △ 6.0 11,773,602 △ 81,958 △ 0.7 125,570,246 1,959,079 1.6
      12 249,017 2,765 1.1 12,064,101 290,499 2.5 126,925,843 1,355,597 1.1
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１３　豊島区、東京都、全国の人口の推移   (大正9年～平成12年、各年10月1日）
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